Filename: Pro265E.tmp
Variant: Only Populated
Generated: 2/14/2018 3:08:16 PM
<Parameter EVM_Orderable not found>
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board XX#### Any - -
C1 1 470pF CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R72A471KA01
D

19 White LED, White, SMD 2x2.75mm KW DMLN31.SG-6J6K-
ebvF46fcbB46-8E8G
OSRAM
LB_J1,
LB_J2
2 Terminal Block, 100mil, 2x1, 6A, 63V, TH 6.2x8.5x5.54 mm 1725656 Phoenix Contact
LB_U1 1 Automotive Grade, 2.7V-Capable, 10 uA Analog
Output Temperature Sensor, DCK0005A (SOT-SC70-
5)
DCK0005A LMT87QDCKRQ1 Texas Instruments LMT87QDCKTQ1 Texas Instruments
Q1 1 -60V MOSFET, P-CH, -60 V, -3.6 A, PowerPAK 1212 PowerPAK 1212 SI7415DN-T1-GE3 Vishay-Siliconix None
Q2, Q4 2 100V MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 20 A, AEC-Q101, 8-
PowerVDFN
8-PowerVDFN STL8N10LF3 STMicroelectronics None
Q5 1 60V MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.32 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-323 SOT-323 BSS138PW,115 Nexperia None
R1 1 15.0 RES, 15.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R2 1 RES, 0.43, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206
R4 1 10.0 RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206 CRCW120610R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R5 1 150k RES, 150 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603150KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R6 1 100 RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 20.0 RES, 20.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R8 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 0.06 RES, 0.06, 1%, 1 W, 2010 2010 CSRN2010FK60L0 Stackpole Electronics Inc
R10 1 3.01k RES, 3.01 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033K01FKEA Vishay-Dale
R11, R12 2 10.0 RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R13 1 1.0k RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R14 1 105k RES, 105 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603105KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 20.0k RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R16 1 33.0k RES, 33.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060333K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R18, R19 2 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R24 1 0 RES, 0, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206 1206 5108 Keystone
R26, R32 2 47 RES, 47, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060347R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R28 1 110 RES, 110, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603110RJNEA Vishay-Dale
R29 1 5.1k RES, 5.1 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06035K10JNEA Vishay-Dale
R33 1 4.02k RES, 4.02 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K02FKEA Vishay-Dale
R34 1 80.6k RES, 80.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060380K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
R36, R37 2 2.00 RES, 2.00, 1%, 0.5 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1210 1210 ERJ-14BQF2R0U Panasonic
R38 1 12.1k RES, 12.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060312K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R39 1 40.2k RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R40 1 10k RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R44 1 100k RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R46 1 13.3 RES, 13.3, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060313R3FKEA Vishay-Dale
TP1, TP2 2 Double Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone1502-2 1502-2 Keystone
U1 1 LED Controller With Spread Spectrum Frequency
Modulation and Internal PWM Generator, PWP0020D
(TSSOP-20)

1210 CGA6P3X7S1H106K25
0AB
TDK
C17 0 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200
Grade 1, 0603
0603 CGA3E2X7R1H104K08
0AA
TDK
C24 0 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603 06031C103MAT2A AVX
C41, C45 0 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 0603ZC104KAT2A AVX
C42 0 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C225K8PACTU Kemet
D5 0 Green LED, Green, SMD LED_0603 150060VS75000 Wurth Elektronik
D8 0 16V Diode, Zener, 16 V, 500 mW, AEC-Q101, SOD-123 SOD-123 BZT52C16-7-F Diodes Inc.
J3 0 Terminal Block, 100mil, 2x1, 6A, 63V, TH 6.2x8.5x5.54 mm 1725656 Phoenix Contact
Q3, Q6 0 60V MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.32 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-323 SOT-323 BSS138PW,115 Nexperia None
R3 0 50 RES, 50, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060350R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R17 0 1.0k RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R20 0 5.1k RES, 5.1 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06035K10JNEA Vishay-Dale
R21, R42 0 20k RES, 20 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R22 0 732k RES, 732 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603732KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R23 0 47k RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060347K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R25, R50 0 10k RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R27, R43,
R47
0 100k RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R31 0 1.00Meg RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R35 0 390k RES, 390 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603390KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R41 0 4.99k RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R45 0 25.5k RES, 25.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060325K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R48 0 200k RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603200KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R49 0 15.0k RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
U3 0 Single Inverter Gate, DCK0005A (SOT-SC70-5) DCK0005A CAHCT1G04QDCKRQ1 Texas Instruments Texas Instruments
Notes:
Unless otherwise noted in the Alternate PartNumber and/or Alternate Manufacturer columns, all parts may be substituted with equivalents.
TIDA-01581 BOM